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105 Annetta St, Vestal, New York, 13850
Drive time: 5, 10, 15 minute radii

Prepared by Esri

Distance:
0.20
0.20
0.30
0.35
0.36
0.37
0.38
0.40
0.47
0.54
0.62
0.66
0.88
0.91
0.93
0.97
0.97
1.01
1.02
1.05
1.08
1.08
1.08
1.11
1.12
1.13
1.13
1.15
1.19
1.22

Street:

Bunn Hill Rd
Bunn Hill Road
Old Vestal Road
Old Vestal Road
Bunn Hill Road

Vestal Pkwy E

CR 44

C. Fred Johnson Memorial Highway

Vestal Pkwy E

Riverside Drive

Vestal Parkway East

C. Fred Johnson Memorial Highway
CR 44

Old Vestal Road

Murray Hill Road

Riverside Drive

Closest Cross-street:
Vestal Pkwy E (0.05 miles N)
Vestal Rd (0.04 miles N)
Hellenic Ct (0.06 miles E)
(0.0 miles )
(0.0 miles )
State Rte 201 (0.07 miles NE)
Hwy 201 (0.03 miles E)
Vestal Pkwy E (0.03 miles N)
Ohara Dr (0.06 miles W)
Old Lane Rd (0.11 miles NW)
Old Vestal Rd (0.11 miles W)
Boland Dr (0.03 miles NE)
Vestal Pkwy E (0.01 miles S)
Brentwood Pl (0.08 miles N)
Boland Dr (0.05 miles SW)
Murray Hill Rd (0.09 miles W)
Edward St (0.01 miles SW)
(0.0 miles )
Vestal Rd (0.11 miles E)
Grand Ave (0.16 miles SE)
Murray Hill Rd (0.19 miles W)
(0.0 miles )
Orchard Ave (0.04 miles E)
Elfred St (0.02 miles NW)
Vestal Pkwy E (0.01 miles S)
Bernice St (0.02 miles NW)
Riverside Dr (0.05 miles SW)
Lusk St (0.03 miles E)
(0.0 miles )
Burris Rd (0.08 miles S)

Year of Count:
2019
2021
2021
2018
2018
2021
2006
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2019
2021
2018
2021
2021
2021
2018
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2018
2021

Count:
6,541
5,834

15,142

14,933
4,526
9,643

37,300

28,458
9,529
7,484
2,947

47,995
2,412
2,501
6,624

642
236

15,441

24,315

34,011

573

11,453
9,533

16,252
4,357
6,434
7,293

136
1,625
3,603

Data Note:The Traffic Profile displays up to 30 of the closest available traffic counts within the largest radius around your site. The years of the
counts in the database range from 2023 to 2000. Esri removes counts that are older than 2000 from the Kalibrate provided database. Traffic counts
are identified by the street on which they were recorded, along with the distance and direction to the closest cross-street. Distances displayed as
0.00 miles (due to rounding), are closest to the site. A traffic count is defined as the two-way Average Daily Traffic (ADT) that passes that location.
Source: ©2023 Kalibrate Technologies (Q2 2023).
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