

## Traffic Count Profile

105 Annetta St, Vestal, New York, 13850 Drive time: 5, 10, 15 minute radii Prepared by Esri

Latitude: 42.09542 Longitude: -75.97934

Distance:	Street:	Closest Cross-street:	Year of Count:	Count:
0.20	Bunn Hill Rd	Vestal Pkwy E (0.05 miles N)	2019	6,541
0.20	Bunn Hill Road	Vestal Rd (0.04 miles N)	2021	5,834
0.30	Old Vestal Road	Hellenic Ct (0.06 miles E)	2021	15,142
0.35	Old Vestal Road	(0.0 miles )	2018	14,933
0.36	Bunn Hill Road	(0.0 miles )	2018	4,526
0.37		State Rte 201 (0.07 miles NE)	2021	9,643
0.38	Vestal Pkwy E	Hwy 201 (0.03 miles E)	2006	37,300
0.40		Vestal Pkwy E (0.03 miles N)	2021	28,458
0.47		Ohara Dr (0.06 miles W)	2021	9,529
0.54		Old Lane Rd (0.11 miles NW)	2021	7,484
0.62	CR 44	Old Vestal Rd (0.11 miles W)	2021	2,947
0.66	C. Fred Johnson Memorial Highway	Boland Dr (0.03 miles NE)	2021	47,995
0.88		Vestal Pkwy E (0.01 miles S)	2021	2,412
0.91		Brentwood PI (0.08 miles N)	2021	2,501
0.93		Boland Dr (0.05 miles SW)	2021	6,624
0.97	Vestal Pkwy E	Murray Hill Rd (0.09 miles W)	2019	642
0.97		Edward St (0.01 miles SW)	2021	236
1.01	Riverside Drive	(0.0 miles )	2018	15,441
1.02	Vestal Parkway East	Vestal Rd (0.11 miles E)	2021	24,315
1.05	C. Fred Johnson Memorial Highway	Grand Ave (0.16 miles SE)	2021	34,011
1.08	CR 44	Murray Hill Rd (0.19 miles W)	2021	573
1.08	Old Vestal Road	(0.0 miles )	2018	11,453
1.08		Orchard Ave (0.04 miles E)	2021	9,533
1.11		Elfred St (0.02 miles NW)	2021	16,252
1.12	Murray Hill Road	Vestal Pkwy E (0.01 miles S)	2021	4,357
1.13		Bernice St (0.02 miles NW)	2021	6,434
1.13		Riverside Dr (0.05 miles SW)	2021	7,293
1.15		Lusk St (0.03 miles E)	2021	136
1.19	Riverside Drive	(0.0 miles )	2018	1,625
1.22		Burris Rd (0.08 miles S)	2021	3,603

**Data Note:** The Traffic Profile displays up to 30 of the closest available traffic counts within the largest radius around your site. The years of the counts in the database range from 2023 to 2000. Esri removes counts that are older than 2000 from the Kalibrate provided database. Traffic counts are identified by the street on which they were recorded, along with the distance and direction to the closest cross-street. Distances displayed as 0.00 miles (due to rounding), are closest to the site. A traffic count is defined as the two-way Average Daily Traffic (ADT) that passes that location. **Source:** ©2023 Kalibrate Technologies (Q2 2023).